

Registration for the Online Micro Certification for higher education in the LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® method on May 22nd – 23rd, 2024.

Please fill out the form below and email to: crp@inthrface.com	
Name: Email:	
Company/Affiliation:	
Company VAT number:	
Company registration number:	
Company EAN number (only Denmark):	
Type of business entity:	
Address:	
City:	
Country:	
State: Zip:	Tel:
Date:	
I have read and accept the terms and conditions concerning the training (see next page) $oxed{\boxtimes}$	
I would like my invoice to be stated in*: DKK EURO GBP USD Bank transfer Credit card (online) *The total amount (in Euro, GBP or USD) is determined based on the currency on the day the invoice is created.	
Please register me for the 2-day online training on May $22^{nd} - 23^{rd}$ 2024 Please register me for extra participants for the 2-day online training on May $22^{nd} - 23^{rd}$ 2024.	
I have read the 2-day programme that has been sent to me	
Your experience with facilitation in general: ☐None ☐ A little ☐ Some ☐ Extensive	I would like to receive the Brickmind Newsletter after completing my certification.
Your experience with online facilitation: ☐None ☐ A little ☐ Some ☐ Extensive	☐ I would like to receive further information about other LEGO®
Your experience with or knowledge of LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY®: ☐None ☐ A little ☐ Some ☐ Extensive	SERIOUS PLAY® activities from Inthrface.
Where did you hear about this training? Serious Pro homepage ☐ Inthrface's homepage ☐ Your networ	k Social media
If other please specify:	
Additional comments:	

Denmark



Terms and conditions concerning the course

The training will be conducted in accordance with the issued programme.

The training fee per participant is:

DKK 8.975 (excl. 25% Danish VAT). Please note that according to EU VAT regulations different VAT rules apply:

- When you sign up as a corporate or public entity
 - o registered in Denmark: 25% VAT will be added to the course fee.
 - registered outside Denmark: VAT reverse charge applies, and no VAT will be added to the course fee.
- When you sign up as a private person
 - o living in the EU, 25% VAT will be added to the course fee
 - living outside the EU: VAT reverse charge applies, and no VAT will be added to the course fee.

There will be issued an invoice on the training fee. The invoice can only be paid by bank transfer or credit card (online) to the registration and account number listed on the invoice.

The course fee includes:

- Extensive training in the LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® for Higher Education methodology brought to you by world class facilitators with experience from more than 1000 LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® workshops.
- An extensive and exclusive facilitator manual that covers both LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® exercises and theory.
- An invitation to join our annual international LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® Conference and Advanced Training at Hotel LEGOLAND® in Billund.
- Access to our worldwide network of certified facilitators.
- An inspiring newsletter 6 times a year, which covers different LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® related initiatives and activities.
- A diploma, a badge, and an exclusive testimonial by one of the founding fathers of LEGO® SERIOUS PLAY® which underline the quality of your training.

The full training fee is due 14 days after booking.

Registration:

Your registration is personal and binding.

De-registration:

Unsubscribing to or transfer to another training course can happen if this is done in writing (letter or email) in accordance with the following guidelines:

- Until 6 weeks before the start of the training course: free of charge.
- Between 6 3 weeks before the start of the training course: 50% of the training fee.
- Later than 3 weeks before the start of the training course: 100% of the training fee (full price).

Cancellation:

To ensure an adequate quality on our training courses, we reserve the right to cancel the training course until 7 days before the start of the training course.

At cancellation, the participant is offered transfer to a subsequent training course with same content.

Applicable law and venue:

Any disputes about the understanding and interpretation of these terms and conditions shall be governed by Danish law and by jurisdiction of IntHRface's domicile: the City Court of Copenhagen.

IntHRface Apscontact@inthrface.comwww.inthrface.comA. P. Møllers Alle 43BT +45 7022 26642791 Dragør.CVR-nr: 3051 1972Denmark